During the year, the Board of Management made some necessary adjustments related to some figures of the
consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022, based on the Audit Report dated 06 February
2024 of the State Audit on finalization of the value of state capital at the time of official transformation into a joint stock
company of the Parent Company - Power Generation Corporation 3. In particular, a number of material adjustments
are as follows:

- Adjustments related to changing the depreciation period of tangible fixed assets, Turbines, at Vinh Tan Thermal
Power Company from 15 years to 20 years;

- Adjustments according to the Contract for providing shared infrastructure services for Vinh Tan 4 and Expanded Vinh
Tan 4 Thermal Power Plant No. 01/2023/EVN-GENCO3-CSHT VT4 & 4MR with EVN.

At the same time, to ensure consistency principles, the Group has made adjustments related to the provision of shared
infrastructure services for Vinh Tan 1 BOT Power Plant between the EVN and the Group.

Accordingly, figures of the consolidated financial statements ending 31 December 2022 are restated, specifically:

Code
Previously

Reported amount
VND

Adjustment
VND

Restated amount
VND

Consolidated balance sheet

Short-term trade receivables 131 11,710,481,578,712 (394,153,954,901) 11,316,327,623,811

Tangible fixed assets 221 40,107,624,331,926 476,439,193,866 40,584,063,525,792

- Cost 222 114,631,289,946,787 1,185,409,411 114,632,475,356,198

- Accumulated depreciation 223 (74,523,665,614,861) 475,253,784,455 (74,048,411,830,406)

Short-term trade payables 311 5,045,551,157,760 5,139,317,526 5,050,690,475,286

Taxes and amounts payable to the State budget 313 382,009,061,403 618,347,637 382,627,409,040

Other current payables 319 1,585,152,242,768 141,137,446,158 1,726,289,688,926

Bonus and welfare funds 322 334,914,842,561 (18,587,375,875) 316,327,466,686

Retained earnings accumulated to the prior year end 421a 2,739,041,723,588 (16,312,407,932) 2,722,729,315,656

Retained earnings of the current year 421b 1,906,472,047,941 (29,710,088,550) 1,876,761,959,391

Consolidated income statement

Gross revenue from goods sold and services rendered 01 47,287,247,983,691 (97,656,722,367) 47,189,591,261,324

Cost of from goods sold and services rendered 11 41,868,485,643,133 (60,519,111,680) 41,807,966,531,453

Current corporate income tax expense 51 507,534,849,403 (7,427,522,137) 500,107,327,266

Net profit after corporate income tax 60 2,549,816,412,465 (29,710,088,550) 2,520,106,323,915

Consolidated cash flow

Profit before tax 01 3,057,351,261,868 (37,137,610,687) 3,020,213,651,181

Depreciation and amortization of fixed assets  02 4,530,091,410,486 (60,519,111,680) 4,469,572,298,806

Changes in receivables 09 (9,585,911,047,900) 97,656,722,367 (9,488,254,325,533)

6. HELD-TO-MATURITY INVESTMENTS
a. Held-to-maturity financial investments

Closing balance Opening balance

Cost and Book value
VND

Cost and Book value
VND

Short-term

Term deposits (*) 2,935,000,000,000 3,829,650,000,000

Bond -   8,000,000,000

2,935,000,000,000 3,837,650,000,000

Long-term

Bond -   58,000,000,000

(*) Term deposits include term deposits at commercial banks with an original maturity from 6 months to 12 months
and earn interest rate specified in the deposit contracts.

At as 31 December 2023, term deposits with the value of VND 625.2 billion have been used as collateral asset for